

Special Case No. 42/2020.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1] Alongwith chargesheet the prosecution has placed on record electronic evidence in the form of Compact Disc at Sr. No.84 of the list and Pen drive at Sr. No.129 of the list. As said evidence is in the form of electronic evidence it is desirable that it shall be kept in safe custody. It is therefore directed that both Compact Disc and Pen drive filed at Sr. 84 and 129 respectively be kept in safe custody of Nazir/Assistant Superintendent (Cash and Finance) of this court preferably in bubble wrap with antistatic Bag. It is further directed that as and when the Compact Disc and Pen Drive are required to be brought to the court during the trial, it shall be again kept back in the safe custody of the Nazir on the each date of hearing. After hearing is over on each date Nazir as well as bench clerk shall endorse that the Compact Disc and Pen drive is in good physical condition as and when they hand over it to each other.

Date : 25-7-2024

(Aniruddha Y. Thatte.)
Special Judge (MCOCA) Islampur.